August 31 for the calendar quarter ending June 30 

November 30 for the calendar quarter ending September 30 

Each such payment will be for royalties which accrued up to Licensee's most 
recently completed calendar quarter. 

3.6 Licensee shall pay a minimum annual royalty of Thirty six Thousand Dollars 
($36.000) and thereafter for the life of this Agreement. This minimum annual royalty shall be 
paid to The Regents by February 28 of each year and shall be credited against the earned royalty 
due and owing for the calendar year in which the minimum payment was made.